
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
145 MHz - multi op

  1 S59ABC JN76TO 361 123831 DF0MU JO32PC 859 4 1.10% FT1000MP + JAVORNIK II 1000 6 x11 EL. 595

  2 S59P JN86AO 352 121530 DF0MU JO32PC 880 11 3.03%
2x (TS-590s + Javornik) 
+XTAL box/ - 1500W 1500

4 x 2M5WL + 3 x 4 x 
0206EF 301

  3 S50D JN75RX 90 19173 IS0BSR JN40MW 763 6 6.25% 100 17 EL. YAGI 0
  4 S59DGO JN75BO 53 8833 SP6GEP JO90CK 618 6 10.17% ic275h 100 EF0209 700
  5 S57E JN75PP 41 6943 YU7ACO KN05QC 479 4 8.89% IC746 20 Yagi 156
     
145 MHz - single op high power

  1 S57O JN86DT 394 139157 F8RCD JN38KJ 728 35 8.16% TS 590SG+JAVORNIK 1500

3X8X4 el 
loop+4x9+4x17+3x17 el 
yagi 307

  2 S57M JN76PO 236 79322 IS0BSR JN40MW 806 4 1.67% Mark V+Javornik 1000 2x9el. +20 el. 963
  3 S53X JN65WP 172 43522 IS0BSR JN40MW 654 8 4.44% TS-590SG/ME2HT 500 3x4x5el. Yagi 670
  4 S53V JN76UH 105 26485 DF0YY JO62GD 689 4 3.67% FT1000MP+Javornik 600 11 el ECO Yagi 492
  5 S57Q JN76PA 99 20575 DR1H JN59OP 506 3 2.94% FT-847 300 6 el. YU7EF 560
  6 S57LM JN76HD 78 20442 IS0BSR JN40MW 734 1 1.27% FT847 100 17 el  F9FT 313
  7 S51WC JN75OT 72 15851 SN9D JO90PP 617 2 2.70% FT100D 50 F9FT 250
  8 S58P JN76ID 47 10306 OL4N JO60VR 515 1 2.08% FT-897 D 500 11 el YU7EF 0
  9 S50J JN65VO 30 9296 DA0FF JO40XL 613 1 3.23% TS2000X 100 17elF9FT 150
  10 S54O JN75NT 28 5178 DA0FF JO40XL 645 3 9.68% FT736 1000 17el 15
  11 S52AA JN76HD 16 2898 IQ4AX JN54KK 350 2 11.11% IC-275 100 17el F9FT 295
  12 S53FO JN76ID 18 2426 DR1H JN59OP 469 3 14.29% javornik+ts850 300 2x8el 12
  13 S50TA JN76HD 11 2345 HA6W KN08FB 491 0 0.00% 50 0
  14 S52IT JN76AA 9 996 IQ4AX JN54KK 305 3 25.00% IC910 100 12 elm yagi 300
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145 MHz - single op low power

  1 S53K JN75RX 95 22151 IS0BSR JN40MW 763 3 3.06% 4 x 11 YU7EF 410
  2 S53SO JN75IX 88 19113 SN9D JO90PP 620 3 3.30% IC 7200 TRANSVERTER 50 5el QUAD 2114
  3 S58RU JN65WM 51 14302 DA0FF JO40XL 624 3 5.56% Yaesu FT-736R 25 M2 2M5WL 260
  4 S57NAW JN76PA 69 13534 DG6IMR JO70IT 535 2 2.82% TS-711E 25 9 el. 340
  5 S57UMP JN76SK 37 5695 IQ4AX JN54KK 427 1 2.63% 2.5 dB - FT897D 25 17 el. LY 1500
  6 S53XX JN76CF 28 5240 YU7ON KN04AX 475 1 3.45% 20 11el. 930
  7 S51GF JN76AA 22 4471 9A0V JN95PE 419 1 4.35% Icom IC-202 03.maj Yagi 11EL. 320
  8 S57UZX JN75LT 31 4451 OM3W JN99CH 460 2 6.06% FT-225 25 9el Yagi 230
  9 S54MTB JN75OT 21 3536 OK2EZ JN99BS 492 1 4.55% YAESU FT-817ND 5 Tonna 220
  10 S56HCE JN75AP 15 2615 9A4V JN95KI 379 5 25.00% TR-9130 25 Yagi 17el Tonna 350
  11 S53RM JN76HD 11 2173 9A0V JN95PE 378 1 8.33% Murka 144/14 + IC-735 10 7el yagi 300
  12 S57CN JN75NT 19 1274 9A2YF JN85OO 164 0 0.00% 10 GP 183
  13 S55TB JN76CH 6 292 S59DGO JN75BO 80 0 0.00% ft-817 5 vertical 0
     
435 MHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 74 23077 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 9 10.84% FT-1000 + Menina 600 3x21el F9FT 301
  2 S59DGO JN75BO 47 9800 OM3CLS JN99FC 508 4 7.84% TS590+Menina 100 2x19 el F9FT 700
  3 S50D JN75RX 14 1301 IZ4JMU JN54WE 345 0 0.00% 50 29 el. yagi 0
  4 S59ABL JN65WP 7 974 IK4LFI JN54FL 299 0 0.00% IC-706-MKIIG 20 21 el. Yagi 670
     
435 MHz - single op high power

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 93 30776 SP1JNY JO73GL 761 5 5.10%
TS-940s+MENINA+MGF-
1302, 0,5db 700 8x33el.DJ9BV 317

  2 S54T JN75EW 53 12348 DL8PZ JO40IB 623 1 1.85% FT-847+ MENINA II 100 4x9WLA 300
  3 S51WX JN75OS 24 8500 IQ1KW JN34OP 639 1 4.00% 200 2 x 18 201
  4 S57LM JN76HD 21 5175 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 2 8.70% FT847 50 21 el YAGI 313
  5 S50J JN65VO 13 1931 IK4LFI JN54FL 291 0 0.00% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
  6 S51WC JN75OT 15 1335 OK2C JN99AJ 452 0 0.00% FT100D 50 F9FT 250
  7 S53FO JN76ID 9 1327 IZ4JMU JN54WE 312 1 10.00% ic402 30 15 el



  8 S54O JN75NT 10 1234 DQ7A JN59RJ 484 0 0.00% FT897 200 23el 15
     
435 MHz - single op low power

  1 S57Q JN76PA 25 4331 IZ7UMS JN81GD 552 1 3.85% FT-847 25 11 el. YU7EF 560
  2 S58RU JN65WM 22 3964 IQ1KW JN34OP 533 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-736R 25 M2 432-13WLA 260
  3 S53XX JN76CF 6 773 IZ4JMU JN54WE 292 0 0.00% 5 21el. 930
  4 S53X JN65WP 5 661 IK2FTB/4 JN54SI 233 0 0.00% IC-706-MKIIG 20 21 el. Yagi 670
  5 S53RM JN76HD 4 472 IZ4JMU JN54WE 307 0 0.00% Menina 432/21 + IC-735 10 11el yagi 300
  6 S57CN JN75NT 8 345 S51ZO JN86DR 136 0 0.00% 10 GP 183
  7 S57UMP JN76SK 3 200 S54T JN75EW 106 0 0.00% FT897D 25 31 el. DL6WU 1500
  8 S54MTB JN75OT 5 192 S51ZO JN86DR 132 0 0.00% YAESU FT-817ND 5 Tonna 220
  9 S52AA JN76HD 2 103 S59DGO JN75BO 72 1 33.33% IC-471E 25 14el Yagi 295
  10 S53VV JN65VN 1 7 S57UHX JN65UN 7 0 0.00% IC-402 3 GP 100
     
1,3 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 38 11034 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 3 7.32% 0
     
1,3 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 38 12362 DJ5AR JN49CV 694 3 7.32%
IC-202s+TRANSV, MGF-
1302, 0,5db 100 1,8m DISH 317

  2 S53FO JN76ID 10 2112 DK1KC/P JN58QH 349 4 28.57% db6nt+ic202 140 2x76 el 15
  3 S58RU JN65WM 7 1334 IQ1KW JN34OP 533 1 12.50% Yaesu FT-736R 108 Flexa Yagi FX-2317 260
  4 S50J JN65VO 2 88 IW3SPI JN66OD 76 0 0.00% TS2000X 10 55elF9FT 150
  S53XX JN76CF 0 0 1 100.00% 55 930
     
2,3 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 9 2979 DL0GTH/P JO50RK 544 1 10.00% 0
     
2,3 GHz - single op



  1 S58RU JN65WM 2 213 I3NGL JN65DR 126 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 15 Yagi Anjo YA235043 260
     
3,4 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 4 846 OK1YA JN79IO 348 0 0.00% 0
     
3,4 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 3 489 OE5VRL/5 JN78DK 243 1 25.00% IC-202s+DB6NT 1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317
     
5,7 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 5 1197 HA8V KN06HT 351 0 0.00% 0
     
5,7 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 7 1509 OK1YA JN79IO 341 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT, 
0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317

  2 S58RU JN65WM 4 522 IZ3KSO JN55UT 172 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 10 parabola fi 65 cm 260
     
10 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 8 2065 I6XCK JN63QO 394 0 0.00% 0
     
10 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 10 2230 I6XCK JN63QO 416 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT+HEMT, 
1,0db 5 1,2m DISH 317

  2 S53XX JN76CF 4 789 I6XCK JN63QO 300 1 20.00% 930
  3 S58RU JN65WM 6 522 IZ3KSO JN55UT 172 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 10 parabola fi 48 cm 260
  4 S59GS JN75OO 1 266 I6XCK JN63QO 266 0 0.00% 5 123 cm 175
  5 S50J JN65VO 2 17 S58RU JN65WM 12 2 50.00% 4 0,4 dish 150
  6 S53VV JN65VN 2 13 S58RU JN65WM 8 0 0.00% Xverter 0,3 33cm 100
     



24 GHz - single op

  1 S58RU JN65WM 2 259 IZ3KSO JN55UT 172 0 0.00% Yaesu FT-817+TRV 2,5 parabola fi 37,5 260



Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz 24 GHz

1 S59P 488995 121530 115385 110340 59580 16920 23940 41300

2 S59ABC 123831 123831

3 S59DGO 57833 8833 49000

4 S50D 25678 19173 6505

5 S57E 6943 6943

6 S59ABL 4870 4870

Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz 24 GHz

1 S51ZO 362060 153880 123620 9780 30180 44600

2 S57O 139157 139157

3 S58RU 85552 14302 19820 13340 4260 10440 10440 12950

4 S57M 79322 79322

5 S54T 61740 61740

6 S53X 46827 43522 3305

7 S57LM 46317 20442 25875

8 S51WX 42500 42500

9 S57Q 42230 20575 21655

10 S53FO 30181 2426 6635 21120

11 S53V 26485 26485

12 S53XX 24885 5240 3865 0 15780

13 S51WC 22526 15851 6675

14 S53K 22151 22151

15 S50J 20171 9296 9655 880 340

16 S53SO 19113 19113

17 S57NAW 13534 13534

18 S54O 11348 5178 6170

19 S58P 10306 10306

20 S57UMP 6695 5695 1000

21 S59GS 5320 5320

22 S53RM 4533 2173 2360

23 S54MTB 4496 3536 960

24 S51GF 4471 4471

25 S57UZX 4451 4451

26 S52AA 3413 2898 515

27 S57CN 2999 1274 1725

28 S56HCE 2615 2615

29 S50TA 2345 2345

30 S52IT 996 996

31 S53VV 295 35 260

32 S55TB 292 292
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